Fiscal Analysis 

Engrossed SB 1074 creates a commercial harvesting facility license to be administered by the 

Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food, and Forestry (ODAFF). Upon review, ODAFF has 

indicated the need for two (2) FTE, a staff veterinarian at One Hundred Forty Two Thousand 

Two Hundred Dollars ($142,200) for salary and benefits and a livestock inspector at Ninety-Five 

Thousand Twenty-Three Dollars ($95,023) for salary and benefits. In total, the annual fiscal 

impact of this measure is Two Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Three 

Dollars ($237,223). 

Additionally, there would be a one-time need of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) for the 

purchase of a vehicle for the livestock inspector. Therefore, the total fiscal impact of this 

measure on FY-26 budgetary resources is Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred 

Twenty-Three Dollars ($287,223).  

Prepared By: Jay St Clair, House Fiscal Staff 

Other Considerations 

None.